Wisconsin Swimming
Records Report, October 2025
Tina Garbacz, Records Coordinator

e Wisconsin State Records - 2025 LCM Season
o 62 New State Records were submitted between June 4, and August 26, 2025
o 18 Individual and 10 Relays
m  Madison Aquatic Club
McFarland Spartan Sharks
Ozaukee Aquatics
Pleasant Prairie Patriots
Schroeder YMCA Swim Team
Verona Area Swim Team
Waukesha Express Swim Team
m  Wisconsin Aquatics
o All records have been updated on the WI LSC website and announced on social
media via the Athlete Reps
o Plaques were ordered last month and shipped directly to the coaches.

e All-Time Top 10 Times
o Individual and Relay LCM times have been updated on the WI LSC website. SCY
is also up-to-date.

e National Age Group Certificates

o Certificates are In-Progress and will be ready for distribution to coaches this

week-end of October.
o Age Group Reports :
m Top 10 For individuals in these age groups

10&U
11-12
13-14
15-16
17-18
m Top 10 Relays in these age groups
10&U
11-12
13-14
15-18

Please let me know if you have any questions and/or suggestions, and specifically, if there is
anything further that I can do to help support you, your athletes, and their families.



